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INDICTMENT

The Grand Jurors of this County, in the name and by the authority of the State of
Ohio, upon their oath, do find and present that:

COUNT |

Alisha M. Underwood, 25, 736 West High Street, Lot 26, Hicksville, Ohio 43526,
at Williams County, Ohio, on or about the 5" day of June 2017, did violate Ohio Revised
Code §2919.22(A)(E)(2)(c), Endangering Children, a felony of the third degree, in that

she

Did recklessly being the parent, guardian, custodian, person having
custody or control, or person in loco parentis of a minor victim, a child
under eighteen years of age, to-wit: Jane Doe, seventeen months old,
create a substantial risk to the health or safety of the child that resulted in
serious physical harm to the child, by violating a duty of care, protection,
or support

all against the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.
COUNT Il

Alisha M. Underwood, 25, 736 West High Street, Lot 26, Hicksville, Ohio 43526,
at Williams County, Ohio, on or about the 5% day of June 2017, did violate Ohio Revised
Code §2919.22(A)(E)(2)(c), Endangering Children, a felony of the third degree, in that
she

Did recklessly being the parent, guardian, custodian, person having
custody or control, or person in loco parentis of a minor victim, a child
under eighteen years of age, to-wit: Jane Doe, seventeen months old,
create a substantial risk to the health or safety of the child that resulted in
serious physical harm to the child, by violating a duty of care, protection,
or support

all against the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.




COUNT 11

Alisha M. Underwood, 25, 736 West High Street, Lot 26, Hicksville, Ohio 43526,
at Williams County, Ohio, on or about the 5" day of June 2017, did violate Ohio Revised
Code §2919.22(A)(E)(2)(a), Endangering Children, a misdemeanor of the first degree,
in that she

Did recklessly being the parent, guardian, custodian, person having
custody or control, or person in loco parentis of a minor victim, a child
under eighteen years of age, to-wit: Jane Doe, seventeen months old,
create a substantial risk to the health or safety of the child, by violating a
duty of care, protection, or support

all against the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.
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STATE OF OHIO, WILLIAMS COUNTY:

I, the undersigned, Clerk of the Court of Common Pleas in and for said County,
do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the original
indictment, with the endorsements thereon, now on file in my office.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of said Court, at Bryan, Ohio, this Nineteenth
day of September, 2017.

Kimberly L. Herman
Clerk ‘




